
WASHINGTON STATE DEPARTMENT OF TRANSPORTATION
* * *  BID CHECK REPORT  * * *

PS&E JOB NO :02A034 REVISION NO : 1 BIDS OPENED ON : Apr 23 2003
CONTRACT NO :006548 REGION NO : 1 AWARDED ON : Apr 28 2003
VERSION NO :4 WORK ORDER# : 0L3141
HWY :SR 099

------- LOW BIDDER ------- ------- 2ND BIDDER ------- ------- 3RD BIDDER -------

TITLE :SR 99
GEORGE WASHINGTON BRIDGE
SEISMIC STAGE 2
02A034

MOWAT CONSTRUCTION COMPANY MKB CONSTRUCTORS CHRISTIE CONSTRUCTORS INC.
20210 142ND AVE NE 3647 STONEWAY NORTH     98103-8003 4925 SEAPORT AVE
98072 PO BOX 31449

PROJECT : WOODINVILLE   WA  980721330 SEATTLE   WA  981031450 RICHMOND   CA  948044636

COUNTY(S) :KING CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 551010 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 100137 CONTRACTOR NUMBER : 153575

ITEM
NO.

ITEM DESCRIPTION UNIT
MEAS

PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./ PRICE PER UNIT/ % DIFF./
EST. QUANTITY TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF. TOTAL AMOUNT AMT.DIFF.

DATE:
TIME:

03/12/2003
13:29

DOT_RGGB01

BH-0099(079)

PRICE PER UNIT/
ENGR'S. EST.

TOTAL AMOUNT

PREPARATION

1 MOBILIZATION
L.S. 15.52 % 23.92 % 55.43 %

550,000.00 73,900.00 590,000.00 113,900.00 740,000.00 263,900.00476,100.00
2  REMOVE AND RESTORE SITE AMENITTIES

L.S. -86.67 % -33.33 % 273.33 %

1,000.00 -6,500.00 5,000.00 -2,500.00 28,000.00 20,500.007,500.00
3  CLEAR AND GRUB TREES AND LAWN

L.S. -83.33 % -33.33 % 8.33 %

1,000.00 -5,000.00 4,000.00 -2,000.00 6,500.00 500.006,000.00

GRADING

20.0000
4 ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL

80.0000 C.Y. 33.33 % 50.0000 233.33 % 75.0000 400.00 %

1,600.00 400.00 4,000.00 2,800.00 6,000.00 4,800.00
15.0000

1,200.00

STRUCTURE
5 DEFICIENT STRENGTH CONC. PRICE ADJUSTMENT

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
6 BRIDGE DECK REPAIR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
7 CONTAINMENT OF ABRASIVES

L.S. -100.00 % -20.00 % -75.00 %

1.00 -19,999.00 16,000.00 -4,000.00 5,000.00 -15,000.0020,000.00
8 FORCE ACCOUNT TCLP TESTING OF CONTAINMENT WASTE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
9 FORCE ACCOUNT DISPOSAL OF CONTAINMENT WASTE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

10,000.00 10,000.00 10,000.0010,000.00
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STRUCTURE

10  FIELD MEASURING EXISTING BRIDGE NO. 99/560
L.S. -96.00 % 0.00 % 10.00 %

2,000.00 -48,000.00 50,000.00 0.00 55,000.00 5,000.0050,000.00

135,000.0000
11  FURNISHING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE A

4.0000 EACH 1.02 % 155,000.0000 15.99 % 166,000.0000 24.22 %

540,000.00 5,476.00 620,000.00 85,476.00 664,000.00 129,476.00
133,631.0000

534,524.00

18,000.0000
12  FURNISHING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE B

4.0000 EACH -1.23 % 21,000.0000 15.23 % 22,500.0000 23.46 %

72,000.00 -900.00 84,000.00 11,100.00 90,000.00 17,100.00
18,225.0000

72,900.00

15,000.0000
13  FURNISHING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE C

4.0000 EACH 17.00 % 17,000.0000 32.61 % 18,000.0000 40.41 %

60,000.00 8,720.00 68,000.00 16,720.00 72,000.00 20,720.00
12,820.0000

51,280.00

15,000.0000
14  INSTALLING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE A

4.0000 EACH -40.00 % 20,000.0000 -20.00 % 15,000.0000 -40.00 %

60,000.00 -40,000.00 80,000.00 -20,000.00 60,000.00 -40,000.00
25,000.0000

100,000.00

2,500.0000
15  INSTALLING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE B

4.0000 EACH -75.00 % 6,000.0000 -40.00 % 5,000.0000 -50.00 %

10,000.00 -30,000.00 24,000.00 -16,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00
10,000.0000

40,000.00

2,000.0000
16  INSTALLING FRICTION PENDULUM BEARING - TYPE C

4.0000 EACH -80.00 % 6,000.0000 -40.00 % 5,000.0000 -50.00 %

8,000.00 -32,000.00 24,000.00 -16,000.00 20,000.00 -20,000.00
10,000.0000

40,000.00

135,000.0000
17  SHOCK TRANSMISSION UNIT

4.0000 EACH 92.86 % 165,250.0000 136.07 % 187,000.0000 167.14 %

540,000.00 260,000.00 661,000.00 381,000.00 748,000.00 468,000.00
70,000.0000

280,000.00
18  TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM - PIER S-1

L.S. -10.12 % -32.22 % 14.11 %

675,000.00 -76,000.00 509,000.00 -242,000.00 857,000.00 106,000.00751,000.00
19  TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM - PIER S-3

L.S. 6.38 % 95.04 % 164.18 %

150,000.00 9,000.00 275,000.00 134,000.00 372,500.00 231,500.00141,000.00
20  TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM - PIER N-1

L.S. 34.38 % -16.67 % 49.17 %

645,000.00 165,000.00 400,000.00 -80,000.00 716,000.00 236,000.00480,000.00
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21  TEMPORARY SUPPORT SYSTEM - PIER N-3
L.S. -37.11 % -16.14 % 24.32 %

300,000.00 -177,000.00 400,000.00 -77,000.00 593,000.00 116,000.00477,000.00
22  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER S-1

L.S. -38.89 % -27.78 % -2.67 %

275,000.00 -175,000.00 325,000.00 -125,000.00 438,000.00 -12,000.00450,000.00
23  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER S-2

L.S. 143.90 % 143.90 % -80.49 %

100,000.00 59,000.00 100,000.00 59,000.00 8,000.00 -33,000.0041,000.00
24  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER S-3

L.S. 5.26 % 57.89 % -68.95 %

100,000.00 5,000.00 150,000.00 55,000.00 29,500.00 -65,500.0095,000.00
25  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER N-1

L.S. -39.82 % -28.88 % -31.95 %

275,000.00 -182,000.00 325,000.00 -132,000.00 311,000.00 -146,000.00457,000.00
26  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER N-2

L.S. 135.85 % 88.68 % -14.15 %

125,000.00 72,000.00 100,000.00 47,000.00 45,500.00 -7,500.0053,000.00
27  SEISMIC RETROFIT - PIER N-3

L.S. 63.04 % 63.04 % 52.17 %

150,000.00 58,000.00 150,000.00 58,000.00 140,000.00 48,000.0092,000.00
28  EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - PIER S-3

L.S. 41.24 % -1.13 % 49.72 %

250,000.00 73,000.00 175,000.00 -2,000.00 265,000.00 88,000.00177,000.00
29  EXPANSION JOINT MODIFICATION - PIER N-3

L.S. 54.32 % 8.02 % 59.88 %

250,000.00 88,000.00 175,000.00 13,000.00 259,000.00 97,000.00162,000.00

10,000.0000
30  SEISMIC RESTRAINER - PIER S-5

2.0000 EACH 0.00 % 30,000.0000 200.00 % 12,500.0000 25.00 %

20,000.00 0.00 60,000.00 40,000.00 25,000.00 5,000.00
10,000.0000

20,000.00
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SURFACING

25.0000
31 CRUSHED SURFACING BASE COURSE

86.0000 TON -37.50 % 25.0000 -37.50 % 75.0000 87.50 %

2,150.00 -1,290.00 2,150.00 -1,290.00 6,450.00 3,010.00
40.0000

3,440.00

ASPHALT CONCRETE PAVEMENT

100.0000
32 ASPHALT CONC. PAVEMENT CL. B

68.0000 TON 0.00 % 75.0000 -25.00 % 225.0000 125.00 %

6,800.00 0.00 5,100.00 -1,700.00 15,300.00 8,500.00
100.0000

6,800.00

IRRIGATION AND WATER DISTRIBUTION
33  REMOVE AND RESTORE IRRIGATION SYSTEM

L.S. -61.90 % 52.38 % 90.48 %

2,000.00 -3,250.00 8,000.00 2,750.00 10,000.00 4,750.005,250.00

EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

25.0000
34 ESC LEAD

400.0000 DAY -66.67 % 20.0000 -73.33 % 125.0000 66.67 %

10,000.00 -20,000.00 8,000.00 -22,000.00 50,000.00 20,000.00
75.0000

30,000.00

30.0000
35 STABILIZED CONSTRUCTION ENTRANCE

85.0000 S.Y. 200.00 % 25.0000 150.00 % 25.0000 150.00 %

2,550.00 1,700.00 2,125.00 1,275.00 2,125.00 1,275.00
10.0000

850.00

90.0000
36 STREET CLEANING

100.0000 HR 80.00 % 80.0000 60.00 % 112.0000 124.00 %

9,000.00 4,000.00 8,000.00 3,000.00 11,200.00 6,200.00
50.0000

5,000.00

75.0000
37 INLET PROTECTION

28.0000 EACH 25.00 % 25.0000 -58.33 % 225.0000 275.00 %

2,100.00 420.00 700.00 -980.00 6,300.00 4,620.00
60.0000

1,680.00

5.0000
38 SILT FENCE

745.0000 L.F. 0.00 % 5.0000 0.00 % 9.0000 80.00 %

3,725.00 0.00 3,725.00 0.00 6,705.00 2,980.00
5.0000

3,725.00
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EROSION CONTROL AND PLANTING

39 EROSION/WATER POLLUTION CONTROL
EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

7,500.00 7,500.00 7,500.007,500.00

35.0000
40 TOPSOIL TYPE A

300.0000 C.Y. 0.00 % 40.0000 14.29 % 75.0000 114.29 %

10,500.00 0.00 12,000.00 1,500.00 22,500.00 12,000.00
35.0000

10,500.00

300.0000
41 PSIPE BOWHALL RED MAPLE, 2 1/2 IN. CAL, 12' HT, B&B

18.0000 EACH 33.33 % 350.0000 55.56 % 560.0000 148.89 %

5,400.00 1,350.00 6,300.00 2,250.00 10,080.00 6,030.00
225.0000

4,050.00

6.0000
42 SOD INSTALLATION

1810.0000 S.Y. 0.00 % 7.0000 16.67 % 4.5000 -25.00 %

10,860.00 0.00 12,670.00 1,810.00 8,145.00 -2,715.00
6.0000

10,860.00

4,000.0000
43  EROSION CONTROL SEEDING, FERTILIZING, AND MULCHING

0.5000 ACRE 122.22 % 1,200.0000 -33.33 % 5,975.0000 231.94 %

2,000.00 1,100.00 600.00 -300.00 2,987.50 2,087.50
1,800.0000

900.00

TRAFFIC
44 REPAIR IMPACT ATTENUATOR

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00

6,450.0000
45 TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

4.0000 EACH -14.00 % 8,000.0000 6.67 % 10,200.0000 36.00 %

25,800.00 -4,200.00 32,000.00 2,000.00 40,800.00 10,800.00
7,500.0000

30,000.00

1.0000
46 OPERATION OF TRUCK MOUNTED IMPACT ATTENUATOR

736.0000 HR -97.14 % 40.0000 14.29 % 65.0000 85.71 %

736.00 -25,024.00 29,440.00 3,680.00 47,840.00 22,080.00
35.0000

25,760.00
47 ILLUMINATION SYSTEM

L.S. 422.88 % 344.44 % 501.31 %

100,000.00 80,875.00 85,000.00 65,875.00 115,000.00 95,875.0019,125.00

5.0000
49 SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN

1220.0000 HR 66.67 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

6,100.00 2,440.00 2,440.00 -1,220.00 3,050.00 -610.00
3.0000

3,660.00
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TRAFFIC

4,650.0000
50 PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

9.0000 EACH 32.86 % 4,000.0000 14.29 % 5,100.0000 45.71 %

41,850.00 10,350.00 36,000.00 4,500.00 45,900.00 14,400.00
3,500.0000

31,500.00

2.0000
51 OPERATION OF PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN

1790.0000 HR -33.33 % 2.0000 -33.33 % 2.5000 -16.67 %

3,580.00 -1,790.00 3,580.00 -1,790.00 4,475.00 -895.00
3.0000

5,370.00

100.0000
52 TYPE III BARRICADE

25.0000 EACH -33.33 % 75.0000 -50.00 % 95.0000 -36.67 %

2,500.00 -1,250.00 1,875.00 -1,875.00 2,375.00 -1,375.00
150.0000

3,750.00
53 TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES

L.S. -95.83 % -37.50 % -20.42 %

1,000.00 -23,000.00 15,000.00 -9,000.00 19,100.00 -4,900.0024,000.00

30.0000
54 TRAFFIC CONTROL LABOR

4800.0000 HR -14.29 % 37.0000 5.71 % 54.0000 54.29 %

144,000.00 -24,000.00 177,600.00 9,600.00 259,200.00 91,200.00
35.0000

168,000.00

50.0000
55 TRAFFIC CONTROL VEHICLE

225.0000 DAY -50.00 % 80.0000 -20.00 % 102.0000 2.00 %

11,250.00 -11,250.00 18,000.00 -4,500.00 22,950.00 450.00
100.0000

22,500.00

0.0100
56 TRAFFIC CONTROL SUPERVISOR

1225.0000 HR -99.98 % 39.0000 -7.14 % 55.0000 30.95 %

12.25 -51,437.75 47,775.00 -3,675.00 67,375.00 15,925.00
42.0000

51,450.00

25.0000
57 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS CLASS A

232.0000 S.F. 108.33 % 16.0000 33.33 % 20.0000 66.67 %

5,800.00 3,016.00 3,712.00 928.00 4,640.00 1,856.00
12.0000

2,784.00
58  DETOUR SIGNING

L.S. -79.51 % -84.43 % -80.12 %

5,000.00 -19,400.00 3,800.00 -20,600.00 4,850.00 -19,550.0024,400.00

OTHER ITEMS
48 FORCE ACCOUNT MINOR ELECTRICAL CHANGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
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OTHER ITEMS

59  WORK AREA SURVEYING
L.S. -93.75 % -37.50 % 50.00 %

500.00 -7,500.00 5,000.00 -3,000.00 12,000.00 4,000.008,000.00

7.5000
60  TEMPORARY FENCING

1608.0000 L.F. -50.00 % 4.0000 -73.33 % 50.0000 233.33 %

12,060.00 -12,060.00 6,432.00 -17,688.00 80,400.00 56,280.00
15.0000

24,120.00

2.0000
61 TRAINING

1500.0000 HR 0.00 % 2.0000 0.00 % 1.2500 -37.50 %

3,000.00 0.00 3,000.00 0.00 1,875.00 -1,125.00
2.0000

3,000.00
62 ROADSIDE CLEANUP

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5,000.00 5,000.00 5,000.005,000.00
63 REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE

EST. 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

5.00 5.00 5.005.00
64 MINOR CHANGE

CALC 0.00 % 0.00 % 0.00 %

-1.00 -1.00 -1.00-1.00
65 SPCC PLAN

L.S. -98.00 % -80.00 % 20.00 %

100.00 -4,900.00 1,000.00 -4,000.00 6,000.00 1,000.005,000.00
66 SITE MAINT. FOR BIO.  AND PHYSICAL HAZARDS

L.S. -33.33 % 33.33 % 66.67 %

2,000.00 -1,000.00 4,000.00 1,000.00 5,000.00 2,000.003,000.00

$5,645,477.25 -0.37% $5,971,527.00 5.38% $7,521,125.50 32.73%$5,666,481.00CONTRACT TOTAL

$7,521,125.50$5,645,477.25 $5,971,527.00BASE TOTAL -0.37% 5.38% 32.73%$5,666,481.00


